Call for Participation

"Exploring Asian Connectivities: Topics, Methods, and Implications"

GAS Joint Workshop with

College of Humanities, Arts, and Social Sciences (CoHASS), Nanyang Technological University March 24, 2023 (Fri) @ Nanyang Technological University, Singapore

- Institute for Advanced Studies on Asia (IASA), University of Tokyo, and College of Humanities, Arts, and Social Sciences (CoHASS), Nanyang Technological University will be co-hosting 1st International Joint Workshop on March 24, 2023 (Fri) at Nanyang Technological University.
- IASA established Global Asian Studies (GAS) program in 2022 to promote an "inside-out" approach to Asian studies. This approach respects the agency of local scholarship to determine what should be studied, while engaging with global audience.
- This 1st GAS joint workshop with Global Asia Research Cluster at CoHASS in NTU will focus on exchanging knowledge between scholars to promote Global Asian Studies and discuss possibilities and ways to work together in institutional level. The tentative plans for one-day workshop are as below.

Expected Activities:

- Research presentations by each member of IASA and CoHASS focusing on the past and current research projects
- 2) Discussion about future cooperation

Expected output:

- 1) Building networks among scholars
- 2) Themes for working groups and plans to manage
- Follow-up plans: e.g. joint academic events;
 panel submission for international conference; or special issue
- All members of IASA are welcome to apply. Topics of presentation are your previous and/or current research projects that may also contain your ideas on the workshop agenda and Global Asian Studies in a broad sense. You may have to submit your presentation material (PowerPoint or MS-Word) before the workshop. IASA has some capacities to provide financial support to cover travel expenses to Singapore.
- For those who are interested in participation, please send e-mail that include 1) your name, 2) your position, 3) your research topic, and 4) a short statement of your purpose of participating to Jiyoon Kim (jiyoonkim[at]ioc.u-tokyo.ac.jp) and Pattajit Tangsinmunkong (patt_tangsin[at]ioc.u-tokyo.ac.jp), coordinators of GAS program, by January 31, 2023.
- We sincerely hope that many members will apply for this call for participation.





